PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2014 - Justice and Equality Group

Table 1

Central Government
Department

Justice & Equality

State Agencies under aegis of

Department of Justice &
Equality

An Garda Siochana

Irish Prison Service

Courts Service

Property Registration

Authority

TOTAL (Agencies)

% of overall Total value
paid within 15 days

92%

% of overall Total value
paid within 15 days

87%

80%
78%

90%

Quarter 2: April to June 2014

Value of Payments
within 15 days

€26,383,799

Value of Payments
within 15 days

€30,035,847

€13,679,662
€9,007,534
€503,114

€53,226,157

% No. of payments
within 15 days

88%

% No. of payments
within 15 days

81%

70%
81%

92%

No. of Payments
within 15 days

6,050

No. of Payments
within 15 days

13,098

3,430
1,875
345

18,748



PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2014 - Justice and Equality Group

Table 2

Central Government
Department

Justice & Equality

State Agencies under aegis of
Department of Justice &
Equality

An Garda Siochana
Irish Prison Service
Courts Service
Property Registration
Authority

TOTAL (Agencies)

% of overall Total value
paid within 30 days

100%

% of overall Total value
paid within 30 days
100%
98%
99%

100%

Quarter 2: April - June 2014

Value of Payments
within 30 days

€28,550,513

Value of Payments
within 30 days
€34,342,768
€16,939,627
€11,373,577
€557,080

€63,213,052

% No. of payments
within 30 days

100%

% No. of payments

within 30 days
98%
97%
98%

99%

No. of Payments
within 30 days

6,866

No. of Payments
within 30 days
15,833
4,720
2,265
369

23,187






