## PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2014 – Justice and Equality Group

Table 1 Quarter 2: April to June 2014

Central Government Department	% of overall Total value paid within 15 days	Value of Payments within 15 days	% No. of payments within 15 days	No. of Payments within 15 days
Justice & Equality	92%	€26,383,799	88%	6,050
State Agencies under aegis of Department of Justice & Equality	% of overall Total value paid within 15 days	Value of Payments within 15 days	% No. of payments within 15 days	No. of Payments within 15 days
An Gárda Síochana	87%	€30,035,847	81%	13,098
Irish Prison Service	80%	€13,679,662	70%	3,430
Courts Service	78%	€9,007,534	81%	1,875
Property Registration Authority	90%	€503,114	92%	345
TOTAL (Agencies)		€53,226,157		18,748

## PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2014 – Justice and Equality Group

Table 2 Quarter 2: April - June 2014

Central Government Department	% of overall Total value paid within 30 days	Value of Payments within 30 days	% No. of payments within 30 days	No. of Payments within 30 days
Justice & Equality	100%	€28,550,513	100%	6,866
State Agencies under aegis of Department of Justice & Equality	% of overall Total value paid within 30 days	Value of Payments within 30 days	% No. of payments within 30 days	No. of Payments within 30 days
An Gárda Síochana	100%	€34,342,768	98%	15,833
Irish Prison Service	98%	€16,939,627	97%	4,720
Courts Service	99%	€11,373,577	98%	2,265
Property Registration Authority	100%	€557,080	99%	369
TOTAL (Agencies)		€63,213,052		23,187